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ST Xavier High School
Results

Event 25  Girls Shot Put High School
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1 # 1559 Taylor, Miracle    11 Male                  35-09.75   10
  2 # 2347 Stevenson, Delore  12 Central               34-03.00    8
  3 # 1596 Halsell, Re'aunna  12 Pleasure Ridge Park   34-01.75    6
  4 # 1603 Thompson, Dejah    12 Pleasure Ridge Park   33-07.00    4
  5 # 2372 Bush, Madison      11 Dupont Manual         32-04.75    2
  6 # 2304 Groves, Kayla      11 Butler                31-02.00    1
  7 # 2389 Tucker, Sydney     12 Dupont Manual         30-06.75
  8 # 2308 Lester, Shamaria   12 Butler                29-00.00
  9 # 1552 Lowe, Emily         9 Male                  28-04.75
 10 # 2258 Perkins, Sam        9 Bullitt Central       27-11.75
 11 # 2255 Kennedy, Tori      11 Bullitt Central       27-01.50
 12 # 1340 Chesser, Jessica   10 North Bullitt         22-01.75
 13 # 1345 Watkins, Brianna   10 North Bullitt         21-08.50
 14 # 1626 Welsh, Tamara      10 Southern              19-06.00
 15 # 1623 Sanchez, Samantha  10 Southern              16-06.25
Event 26  Boys Shot Put High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 2391 Back, Bryan        11 Dupont Manual         47-05.75   2  10
  2 # 1486 Lawrence, Malachi  10 Dupont Manual         47-00.50   2   8
  3 # 1577 Myers, Daniel      12 Male                  46-02.25   2   6
  4 #  416 McDonald, Jackson  10 St. Xavier            42-03.75   2   4
  5 # 1631 Hethcox, Cameron   11 Southern              41-05.75   2   2
  6 # 2320 Gill, Raush        11 Butler                40-06.50   2   1
  7 # 2284 Brown, Matt        12 Bullitt East          39-11.50   2
  8 #  411 Hummel, Jack       12 St. Xavier            39-04.75   2
  9 # 2200 Cartwright, Seth   10 Male                 J39-04.75   2
 10 # 1634 Young, Sean        12 Southern              39-03.50   2
 11 # 1606 Cronk, Andrew      12 Pleasure Ridge Park   38-07.00   2
 12 # 2270 Seay, John         12 Bullitt Central       37-02.00   2
 13 # 1310 Cunningham, Therr  12 Fairdale              33-09.50   1
 14 # 1347 Berry, Dylan       10 North Bullitt         29-07.00   1
Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1603 Thompson, Dejah    12 Pleasure Ridge Park      93-05   2  10
  2 # 1552 Lowe, Emily         9 Male                     91-00   2   8
  3 # 1596 Halsell, Re'aunna  12 Pleasure Ridge Park      90-02   2   6
  4 # 2337 Green, Sidney       9 Central                  89-04   2   4
  5 # 2255 Kennedy, Tori      11 Bullitt Central          89-02   2   2
  6 # 2372 Bush, Madison      11 Dupont Manual            86-07   2   1
  7 # 2389 Tucker, Sydney     12 Dupont Manual            80-03   2
  8 # 1553 Luckey, Jordan     12 Male                     77-08   2
  9 # 2347 Stevenson, Delore  12 Central                  73-10   2
 10 # 1345 Watkins, Brianna   10 North Bullitt            71-11   1
 11 # 2254 Groves, Savannah   10 Bullitt Central          65-05   2
 12 # 2308 Lester, Shamaria   12 Butler                   65-00   2
 13 # 1325 Jackson, Dakota    11 Iroquois                 62-02   1
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....Event 27  Girls Discus Throw High School
 14 # 2311 Rice Cummings, Zh  12 Butler                   59-03   2
 15 # 1626 Welsh, Tamara      10 Southern                 53-05   1
 16 # 1340 Chesser, Jessica   10 North Bullitt            53-02   1
 17 # 1623 Sanchez, Samantha  10 Southern                 34-07   1
Event 28  Boys Discus Throw High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 # 1577 Myers, Daniel      12 Male                    137-05   2  10
  2 # 2391 Back, Bryan        11 Dupont Manual           134-11   2   8
  3 #  413 Karleski, Grayson   9 St. Xavier              129-10   2   6
  4 # 1491 Packer, Terrence   11 Dupont Manual           129-04   2   4
  5 # 1570 Douglas, Dallas    12 Male                    128-02   2   2
  6 # 1353 Richards, Jeffrey  12 North Bullitt           127-06   2   1
  7 #  416 McDonald, Jackson  10 St. Xavier              118-04   2
  8 # 2270 Seay, John         12 Bullitt Central         116-04   2
  9 # 2284 Brown, Matt        12 Bullitt East            113-01   2
 10 # 1634 Young, Sean        12 Southern                104-10   2
 11 # 1347 Berry, Dylan       10 North Bullitt            85-10   1
 12 # 2262 Hatfield, Braden    8 Bullitt Central          80-11   1
 13 # 1631 Hethcox, Cameron   11 Southern                 76-09   1
 -- # 2354 Cheatham, Thomas   12 Central                   FOUL   2
 -- # 2320 Gill, Raush        11 Butler                    FOUL   2
Event 29  Girls Long Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1552 Lowe, Emily         9 Male                  15-04.75   10
  2 # 1556 Owens, Jazmyn      10 Male                  15-04.25    8
  3 # 2378 Graves, Rebecca    11 Dupont Manual         13-11.50    6
  4 # 1339 Bolt, Cortney      12 North Bullitt         13-09.75    4
  5 # 2348 Thomas, Amara      11 Central               13-06.50    2
  6 # 2343 McKay, Makayla     12 Central               13-06.00    1
  7 # 2387 Tillman, Tajalia   11 Dupont Manual         13-03.75
Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School

==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 #  428 Woods, Anthony     10 St. Xavier            22-08.00   2  10
  2 # 2287 Gentry, Hayden     12 Bullitt East          21-06.25   2   8
  3 # 2351 Beason, Dal'Quan   12 Central               20-10.50   2   6
  4 # 1485 Jones-Foster, Ray  12 Dupont Manual         20-07.00   2   4
  5 # 1336 Sylla, Oumar       10 Iroquois              19-11.50   2   2
  6 # 2323 Handley, Anthony   12 Butler                19-08.50   2   1
  7 # 1619 Washington, Jhade  11 Pleasure Ridge Park   19-05.00   2
  8 # 1568 Coates, Nick       10 Male                  19-01.75   2
  9 # 2361 Macklin, Kilan     12 Central               19-00.25   2
 10 # 1566 Bullock, Jerome    11 Male                  19-00.00   2
 11 # 1330 Collier, Derek     12 Iroquois              18-07.50   1
 12 #  407 French, Clayton    12 St. Xavier            18-07.25   1
 13 # 2259 Albert, Jock       10 Bullitt Central       18-04.00   1
 14 # 1319 Tandy, Daymont     11 Fairdale              18-03.75   1
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....Event 30  Boys Long Jump High School
 15 # 1629 Hamby, Cam'ron     10 Southern              17-05.00   1
 16 # 2291 Long, Austin       10 Bullitt East          15-02.25   1
 17 # 1349 Brimm, Austin      12 North Bullitt         15-01.00   1
 18 # 1363 Savage, Kennontae  11 Valley                14-00.00   2
 -- # 2396 Greenlee, Million  12 Dupont Manual             FOUL   2
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 1556 Owens, Jazmyn      10 Male                  35-05.75   10
  2 # 2379 Hayes, Laila       10 Dupont Manual         33-04.50    8
  3 # 2375 Eatherly, Kendall  12 Dupont Manual         31-07.25    6
  4 # 2312 Towns, Keshonna    12 Butler                30-08.50    4
  5 # 2344 Rhodes, Asia       12 Central               30-08.25    2
  6 # 2343 McKay, Makayla     12 Central               30-06.50    1
 -- # 1624 Thompson, D'Shayl  12 Southern                  FOUL
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  428 Woods, Anthony     10 St. Xavier            46-07.25   10
  2 # 2323 Handley, Anthony   12 Butler                44-03.50    8
  3 # 1485 Jones-Foster, Ray  12 Dupont Manual         43-11.25    6
  4 #  402 Bennett, Josh      11 St. Xavier            43-03.00    4
  5 # 2324 Hinneh, Marius     10 Butler                42-09.00    2
  6 # 2351 Beason, Dal'Quan   12 Central               41-07.00    1
  7 # 1630 Hamby, Ja'Ron      11 Southern              41-00.00
  8 # 1566 Bullock, Jerome    11 Male                  39-06.00
  9 # 1564 Brown, Gregory     12 Male                  38-05.75
 10 # 1629 Hamby, Cam'ron     10 Southern              37-06.00
 11 # 1356 Riley, Ricky       11 North Bullitt         37-01.50
Event 33  Girls High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 2379 Hayes, Laila       10 Dupont Manual          4-10.00   10
  2 # 2348 Thomas, Amara      11 Central                4-04.00    8
  3 # 1548 Gibson, Morgan      9 Male                  J4-04.00    6
  4 # 2343 McKay, Makayla     12 Central               J4-04.00    4
Event 34  Boys High Jump High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 2358 Goodall, Malik     12 Central                6-02.00   10
  2 # 2361 Macklin, Kilan     12 Central                6-00.00    7
  2 # 1576 Mosley, Tony       12 Male                   6-00.00    7
  4 #  405 Burns, Trae         9 St. Xavier            J6-00.00    3
  4 #  425 Stengel, Max       11 St. Xavier            J6-00.00    3
  6 # 2331 Trotter, Barrye    10 Butler                 5-10.00    1
  7 # 1629 Hamby, Cam'ron     10 Southern              J5-10.00
  8 # 1496 Smith, Ellis        9 Dupont Manual          5-06.00
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....Event 34  Boys High Jump High School
  9 # 1568 Coates, Nick       10 Male                   5-04.00
Event 35  Girls Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 # 2381 Kaziska, Lena      10 Dupont Manual         11-00.00   10
  2 # 1543 Brown, Nevaeh      11 Male                   9-06.00    8
  3 # 1540 Brightwell, Mazar  11 Male                   8-00.00    6
  4 # 2382 Morgan, Anna       10 Dupont Manual          7-06.00    4
Event 36  Boys Pole Vault High School

=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 #  420 Ricketts, James    10 St. Xavier            10-03.00   10
  2 # 2397 Hamm, Jacob        10 Dupont Manual          9-06.00    8
  3 # 1587 Thompson, Vincent  10 Male                  J9-06.00    6
  4 # 1567 Christerson, Cale   9 Male                  J9-06.00    4
Event 41  Mixed Shot Put Unified

================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1 # 1605 Buster, Tyler     M11 Pleasure Ridge Park   75-04.75  Andrew Kronk
  2 # 1588 Tucker, Darryl    M10 Male                  58-10.00  Douglas Bross
  3 # 1625 Tucker, Danyelle   W9 Southern              56-03.00  Sean Young
  4 # 1633 Tucker, Dominique  M9 Southern              50-10.25  Cameron Hethcox
=========================================================================================
                  Women - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Male                       181        2) Dupont Manual             120
    3) Central                     87        4) Butler                     83
    5) Pleasure Ridge Park         43        6) Bullitt East               22
    7) North Bullitt                6        8) Fairdale                    3
    9) Southern                     2        9) Bullitt Central             2
=========================================================================================
                  Men - High School - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) St. Xavier                 164        2) Male                      146
    3) Dupont Manual              115        4) Central                    67
    5) Butler                      21        6) Bullitt East               10
    6) Fairdale                    10        8) Pleasure Ridge Park         6
    9) Bullitt Central              5       10) Southern                    4
   10) Valley                       4       12) Iroquois                    2
   13) North Bullitt                1


